Amended City of Schulenburg
2026 Holiday Schedule

Thursday, January 1
Monday, January 19
Monday, February 16
Monday, March 2
Friday, April 3
Monday, May 25
Friday, June 19
Friday, July 3
Monday, September 7
Monday, October 12
Wednesday, November 11

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents’ Day

Texas Independence Day
Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day (Observed)
Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veterans Day

Wed., Thur. & Fri., Nov. 25 (Closure at Noon) 26 & 27 - Thanksgiving Holidays
Wed., Thur. & Fri., Dec. 23 (Closure at Noon) 24 & 25 - Christmas Holidays

Floating Holiday

One Day of Employee’s Choice*

*With supervisor’s approval, all full-time employees are eligible for one floating holiday per calendar year. Should the employee fail to
use their floating holiday during the calendar year the day will be lost.

Approved and adopted this 17" day of February, 2026
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Connie Koopmann, Ma
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Mason Florus, City Secretary




